

Seli Hydro Electric Power Company Ltd. vs.
Director Directorate of Energy alongwith
connected matter.

**CMP(M) No. 818 of 2023 in
LPAST No. 18152 of 2023 and
LPA No. 97 of 2023**

**CMP(M) No. 818 of 2023 in
LPAST No. 18152 of 2023**

21.08.2023 Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the
applicant/appellant.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

LPA No. 97 of 2023

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General,
for the applicants/appellants.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP(M) No. 818/ 2023 in LPAST No. 18152 /2023.

For the reasons stated in the application and also
considering the fact that the order impugned in the proposed
appeal is already under challenge in LPA No. 97 of 2023 filed
by the respondents delay in filing present appeal is
condoned.

Appeal be registered.

Application stands disposed of.

LPA No. _____ of 2023.(LPAST No. 18152/2023)

List for consideration alongwith **LPA No. 97 of
2023.**

LPA No. 97 of 2023

List for consideration on **19th September, 2023.**

CMP No. 6468 of 2023 in LPA No. 97 of 2023.

Reply be filed within three weeks.

Till next date, execution and operation of impugned judgment dated 13.01.2021, passed by learned Single Judge, in ***CWP No. 533 of 2018***, titled ***Seli Hydro Electric Power Company Limited vs. Director, Directorate of Energy and another***, is stayed, subject to deposit of entire awarded amount alongwith up-to-date interest in the Registry of this Court on or before **6th September, 2023**, failing which interim protection shall stand vacated.

List for consideration alongwith main appeal on next date.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

August 21, 2023
(Nisha)