

*Seli Hydro Electric Power Company Ltd. vs. Director Directorate of
Energy alongwith connected matter*

LPA No. 149 of 2023 a/w LPA No. 97 of 2023

LPA No. 149 of 2023

19.09.2023 Present: Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with M/s Rakesh Dhaulta and Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate Generals and M/s Arsh Rattan and Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents-State.

LPA No. 97 of 2023

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with M/s Rakesh Dhaulta and Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate Generals and M/s Arsh Rattan and Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the appellants.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the respondent.

LPAs No. 149 and 97 of 2023

At the request of Mr. Pranjal Munjal, learned Counsel,

list on 09.10.2023.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 19, 2023
(narender)