

Seli Hydro Electric Power Company Ltd. vs.
Director Directorate of Energy & another
alongwith connected matter

LPA No.149 of 2023 with LPA No. 97 of 2023

LPA No. 149 of 2023

12.03.2024

Present:

Mr.Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate, alongwith
Mr.Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Baldev Negi, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondents.

LPA No. 97 of 2023

Mr.Baldev Negi, Additional Advocate General, for
the appellants.

Mr.Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate, alongwith
Mr.Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

LPA No. 97 of 2023

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that
in LPA No.97 of 2023 an application has been filed on behalf
of the appellant-State for extension of time to deposit the
amount in terms of order dated 21.08.2023 passed in CMP
No.6468 of 2023. The said application is not on record.

Considering submissions made by learned
Additional Advocate General, time to deposit the amount, in
terms of aforesaid order dated 21.08.2023 is extended for six
weeks, failing which consequences shall follow in terms of
aforesaid order dated 21.08.2023.

List for consideration on 30.04.2024.

LPA No. 149 of 2023

List alongwith LPA No. 97 of 2023 on next date of
hearing.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

March 12, 2024
(Purohit)