

***Seli Hydro Electric Power Company Ltd. Vs. Director
Directorate of Energy & Another alongwith connected
matter.***

**LPA No. 149 of 2023 with LPA No. 97
of 2023**

LPA No. 149 of 2023

25.6.2024 Present: Mr.Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr.Janesh
Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with
Ms.Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents.

LPA No. 97 of 2023

Mr.Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with
Ms.Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
the appellants.

Mr.Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr.Janesh
Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

LPA Nos. 149 & 97 of 2023

**CMP Nos. 6468 of 2023, 5467 of 2024 and 6766
of 2024 in LPA No. 97 of 2023**

As jointly prayed, matter is adjourned for

15th July, 2024.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge.**

**25th June, 2024
(Keshav)**